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A-76 Study Team 
Role 

Participants Name A-76 Activity 
Assigned 

Phone Number/ 
Fax Number 

E-mail Address 

A-76 Management     
Competitive Sourcing 
Official (CSO) 

James T. Campbell DOE and NNSA-
Logistics 

202-586-4171 phone 
202-586-7366 fax 

Jim.Campbell@hq.doe.gov 

Functional Team Official Brian D. Costlow Logistics 202-586-5710 phone 
202-586-1937 fax 

Brian.Costlow@hq.doe.gov 

Deputy Functional Team 
Official 

Laurie S. Morman Logistics 202-586-5710 phone 
202-586-1937 fax 

Laurie.Morman@hq.doe.gov 

Agency Tender Official 
(ATO) 

Stephen M. Smith 
 
Deborah C. Miller 
 

DOE-Logistics 
 
NNSA-Logistics 

202-586-4539 phone 
202-586-1972 fax 
505-845-4903 phone 
505-845-4403 

Stephen.M.Smith@hq.doe.gov 
 
dmiller@doeal.gov 

A-76 Core Team     
PWS Team Leader Louis D’Angelo PWS-Logistics and 

NNSA 
202-586-6081 phone 
202-586-5400 fax 

Louis.D'Angelo@hq.doe.gov 

PWS Team Leader Dolores Season NNSA Logistics 505-845-4089 phone 
505-845-4915 fax 

dseason@doeal.gov 
 

A-76 Team Members  
PWS Team Nicole McGowan Logistics 202-586-4667 phone 

202-586-9562 fax 
Nicole.McGowan@hq.doe.gov 

 Cherylynne K. 
Williams 

DOE-Logistics 202-586-1005 phone 
202-586-0576 fax 

Cherylynne.Williams@hq.doe.gov 

 Mary R. Anderson DOE-Logistics 202-586-4375 phone 
202-586-5460 fax 

Mary.Anderson@hq.doe.gov 

 Dominic Passanisi NNSA-Logistics 510-637-1826 phone Dominic.passanisi@oak.doe.gov 
 David Nienow NNSA-Logistics 505-845-6072 phone DNIENOW@DOEAL.GOV 
MEO Team Virginia L. Bitler Logistics 202-586-1619 phone 

202-586-1937 fax 
Virginia.Bitler@hq.doe.gov 

 Michael S. Wolfe DOE-Logistics 202-586-4375 phone 
202-586-5460 fax 

Michael.S.Wolfe@hq.doe.gov 

 Terry B. Butler DOE-Logistics 202-586-5201 phone 
202-586-7621 

Terry.Butler@hq.doe.gov 

 Michael E. 
Shincovich 

DOE-Logistics 202-586-1557 phone 
202-586-5400 fax 

MICHAEL.SHINCOVICH@hq.do
e.gov 

 David A. Wilson DOE-Logistics 301-903-5418 phone 
301-903-7364 fax 

David.Wilson@hq.doe.gov 

 Michael C. Watkins DOE-Logistics 202-586-6944 phone 
202-586-8929 fax 

michael.watkins@hq.doe.gov 

 Charles A Kuzas DOE-Logistics 202-586-3761 phone charles.kuzas@hq.doe.gov 
 Robert D. (Dale) 

Govier  
DOE-Logistics 541-967-5806 phone govier@alrc.doe.gov 

 Cynthia P.Dogan DOE-Logistics 541-967-5803 dogan@alrc.doe.gov 
 Paul C. Turner DOE-Logistics 541-967-5863 phone 

541-967-5958 fax 
turner@alrc.doe.gov 

 Arthur V. (Art) Petty, 
Jr. 

DOE-Logistics 541-967-5878 phone 
541-967-5845 fax 

petty@alrc.doe.gov 

 George J. Dooley, III DOE-Logistics 541-967-5893 phone 
541-967-5936 fax 

dooley@alrc.doe.gov 

 Steven A. Matthes DOE-Logistics 541-967-5826 phone 
541-967-5905 fax 

matthes@alrc.doe.gov 

 Donald J. Garcia NNSA-Logistics 505-845-5878 phone DGARCIA@DOEAL.GOV 

Attachment B 



 Patricia O’Guin NNSA-Logistics 505-845-4397 poguin@DOEAL.GOV 
MEO Validation Advisor Lesley A. Gasperow Logistics 301-903-5577 phone 

301-903-3405 fax 
LESLEY.GASPEROW@HQ.DOE
.GOV 

A-76 Points of 
Contact 

    

Contract Officer/ 
Representatives 

Craig S. Frame 
 
Irie W. Clarke 
 

DOE-Logistics 
 
NNSA-Logistics 
 

202-287-1463 phone 
202-287-1457 fax 
202-287-1451 phone 
202-287-1457 fax 

Craig.Frame@hq.doe.gov 
 
Irie.Clark@hq.doe.gov 

Office of the General 
Counsel 

Maryann M. Shebek Legal Advice 202-586-1519 phone 
202-586-8685 fax 

Maryann.Shebek@hq.doe.gov 

Office of Human 
Resources Management 

Patrick R. Cahill 
 
Raymond R. Chavez 

HRA-DOE-
Logistics 
HRA-NNSA-
Logistics 

202-586-9289 phone 
301-903-5276 fax  
505-845-4134 phone 

patrick.cahill@hq.doe.gov 
 
RCHAVEZ@DOEAL.GOV 

Office of Public Affairs  TBD PA   
Office of Headquarters 
Security Operations 

Robert Walsh SO 202-586-6591 phone 
202-586-5039 fax 

Bob.Walsh@hq.doe.gov 

Office of the Inspector 
General 

TBD IG   

SSEB Members TBD    
Functional POC's      
Consultant Support  Joseph C. Alexander, 

Program Manager, 
Jupiter 

Jupiter Corporation 
 

301-946-8088 (ext) 
280 
202-586-1972 

Joe_Alexander@jupitercorp.com 

  -  PWS Herndon Stokes 
(Grant Thornton) 
 
Marc Berson 
(Grant Thornton) 

 703-837-4475 Stokes 
 
 
703-637-2716 Berson 

Herndon.Stokes@gt.com 
 
 
Marc.Berson@gt.com 
 

   - Agency Tender Jeff Davis (Jupiter) 
Katherine A. Mitchell 
(Grant Thornton) 
Kevin A. Wade 
(Grant Thornton) 
Jack L. Farrar 
(Jupiter) 

Senior Project Mgr 
Project Manager 
 
Consultant 
 
Consultant 

301-946-8088 x267 
703-637-2814 
 
703-637-4457 
 
301-946-8088 x231 

Jeff_davis@jupitercorp.com 
kmitchell@gt.com 
 
Kevin.wade@gt.com 
 
Jack_farrar@jupitercorp.com 
 

Customer/Stakeholder 
Liaisons 

TBD    

Union Representatives Al Knight 
(HQ/Forrestal) 

NTEU 202-586-4768 phone 
TBD fax 

Al.Knight@hq.doe.gov 

 Michael Boblitt 
(HQ/Gtn) 

NTEU 301-903-4836 phone 
TBD fax 

Michael.Boblitt@hq.doe.gov 

     
     



Logistics Field 
Locations and 

Points-of-Contact 

Name Telephone Fax E-Mail Address 

HQ/Office of Fossil 
Energy (FE) 

John D. Shages 202-586-6423  JOHN.SHAGES@hq.doe.gov 

Oakland Operations 
Office, Lawrence 
Livermore National Lab 

Dominic P. Passanisi 510-637-1826  Dominic.passanisi@oak.doe.gov 

Nevada Operations 
Office 

Joseph L. Murphy 702-295-0919  murphy@nv.doe.gov 

Albany Research Center Max C. Lewis 541-967-5901  lewis@alrc.doe.gov 
Albuquerque Operations 
Office 

John Jackson 
Dolores Season 

505-845-5474 
505-845-4089 

 
505-845-4915 

JJACKSON@DOEAL.GOV 
DSEASON@DOEAL.GOV 

Rocky Flats Wilda Sutter 303-966-5808  Wilda.sutter@rf.doe.gov 
Idaho Operations Office Maralee Cutler 208-526-0475  CUTLERMJ@ID.DOE.GOV 
Strategic Petroleum 
Reserve Office 

Arvel Callwood 504-734-4722  Arvel.Callwood@spr.doe.gov 

Office of Civilian 
Radioactive Waste 
Management 

Sonja Harlan 202-586-8839  Sonja.Harlan@hq.doe.gov 

HQ/Office of Worker 
and Community 
Transition (WT) 

Robert Baney 202-586-3751  Robert.Baney@hq.doe.gov 

Ohio Field Office Linda Ketchum 937-865-4260  Linda.ketchum@ohio.doe.gov 
National Energy 
Technology Center, 
Pittsburgh 

Kathy Fear 412-386-6170  FEAR@NETL.DOE.GOV 

Savannah River 
Operations Office 

Randall C. Cline 803-952-8103  
 

803-952-7711 randy.cline@srs.gov 

Richland Operations 
Office/Office of River 
Protection 

Connie Pierce 509-376-2891  Connie_L_Pierce@rl.gov 

Chicago Operations 
Office 

Dennis Wilson 630-252-2837  dennis.wilson@ch.doe.gov 
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